Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2016

IMO

9194311

9148518

9071052

8721272

7203895

9523940

8602000

9444778

8711899

8901585

9379117

1011111

8215649

8913318

9127162

9618721

9357078

9670585

9161182

9108178

1001922

8912352

7914470

7944231

9349174

8410354

9369928

8770247

9114543

8418734

7531785

9195731

Name*

RMS BAERL

SEVIL

UNITED OCEAN
AMUR 2501
FARAH

KATHY C

MY DURU
NORDIC PRINCE
RUTA

WISLA

ZELEK STAR

4YOU

ADNAN H
AKAYLAR-II
ALTAR

ANATOLIY SIDENKO
ASIM IMAMOGLU
ATLANTIC SAIL
BBC OSTFRIESLAND
BOX CHINA
CLOUD ATLAS

D STAR

DIAVLOS PRIDE
DILIGENCE

DP LEGACY
ESPERANZA
FETEKOZ
FLOATEL RELIANCE
JUDI MERAY
KANUNI

KUZEY 1

LADY GUL

Flag

AG
PA
BO
KN
TG
GB
VU
PA
UA
VU
VU
KY
TG
TR
CK
RU
TR
GB
LR
LR
PT
LR
MT
MT
MT
CK
MT
BM
BZ
CK
TR

PA

Inspection
Date

22-4-2016
9-5-2016
11-4-2016
1-5-2016
10-5-2016
4-5-2016
3-5-2016
13-5-2016
10-5-2016
6-5-2016
10-5-2016
17-5-2016
23-5-2016
3-5-2016
3-5-2016
6-5-2016
25-5-2016
12-5-2016
3-5-2016
5-5-2016
28-4-2016
6-4-2016
16-5-2016
30-4-2016
29-4-2016
11-5-2016
17-5-2016
4-5-2016
9-5-2016
20-5-2016
21-5-2016

26-5-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
9 1-5-2016
6 15-5-2016
50 31-5-2016
1 2-5-2016
9 19-5-2016
3 7-5-2016
4 7-5-2016
2 15-5-2016
7 17-5-2016
6 12-5-2016
9 19-5-2016
4 21-5-2016
4 27-5-2016
2 5-5-2016
4 7-5-2016
4 10-5-2016
2 27-5-2016
5 17-5-2016
1 4-5-2016
8 13-5-2016
14 12-5-2016
48 24-5-2016
2 18-5-2016
2 2-5-2016
5 4-5-2016
2 13-5-2016
3 20-5-2016
15 19-5-2016
8 17-5-2016
6 26-5-2016
5 26-5-2016
3 29-5-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9117416

8956308

7405091

7357452

9452127

9549657

9376452

9353735

9146998

9365269

8862935

9705172

8914166

8904044

7416040

7811020

9138692

8230431

50

Name*

LITA

MAGNI R
MERYAM.S
METHANIA
MUZAFFER BEY
NEPHRITE
PERFORMER
PHILIPP

PIRI REIS

RHL FLENSBURG
ROSCHEM-2
SBI URSA

SEA HARMONY
SHADA
SKYLARK

STF TRADER
THEODOSIA

VOLGO-BALT 225

Flag

LR
DK
TZ
KN
PA
RU
NL
MT
PA
LR
RU
MH
BB
BO
PW
RU
BS

RU

Inspection

Date
29-4-2016

24-5-2016

25-4-2016

29-4-2016

20-5-2016

14-4-2016

13-5-2016

20-5-2016

29-4-2016

15-5-2016

20-5-2016

11-5-2016

4-5-2016

4-5-2016

23-5-2016

19-5-2016

21-4-2016

18-5-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

11

3

6

12

19

36

Release
Date

10-5-2016
27-5-2016
1-5-2016
11-5-2016
28-5-2016
3-5-2016
14-5-2016
26-5-2016
5-5-2016
18-5-2016
28-5-2016
14-5-2016
7-5-2016
27-5-2016
30-5-2016
24-5-2016
27-5-2016

26-5-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 5-2016

IMO*

9071052

9148518

9194311

7203895

8602000

8711899

8721272

8901585

9379117

9444778

9523940

1001922

1011111

7357452

7405091

7416040

7531785

7811020

7914470

7944231

8215649

8230431

8410354

8418734

8770247

8862935

8904044

8912352

8913318

8914166

8956308

9108178

Name

UNITED OCEAN

SEVIL

RMS BAERL

FARAH

MY DURU

RUTA

AMUR 2501

WISLA

ZELEK STAR

NORDIC PRINCE

KATHY C

CLOUD ATLAS

4YOU

METHANIA

MERYAM.S

SKYLARK

KUZEY 1

STF TRADER

DIAVLOS PRIDE

DILIGENCE

ADNAN H

VOLGO-BALT 225

ESPERANZA

KANUNI

FLOATEL RELIANCE

ROSCHEM-2

SHADA

D STAR

AKAYLAR-II

SEA HARMONY

MAGNI R

BOX CHINA

Flag

BO
PA
AG
TG
vu
UA
KN
VU
VU
PA
GB
PT
KY
KN
TZ
PW
TR
RU
MT
MT
TG
RU
K
CK
BM
RU
BO
LR
TR
BB
DK
LR

Inspection
Date

11-4-2016
9-5-2016
22-4-2016
10-5-2016
3-5-2016
10-5-2016
1-5-2016
6-5-2016
10-5-2016
13-5-2016
4-5-2016
28-4-2016
17-5-2016
29-4-2016
25-4-2016
23-5-2016
21-5-2016
19-5-2016
16-5-2016
30-4-2016
23-5-2016
18-5-2016
11-5-2016
20-5-2016
4-5-2016
20-5-2016
4-5-2016
6-4-2016
3-5-2016
4-5-2016
24-5-2016

5-5-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
50 31-5-2016
6 15-5-2016
9 1-5-2016
9 19-5-2016
4 7-5-2016
7 17-5-2016
1 2-5-2016
6 12-5-2016
9 19-5-2016
2 15-5-2016
3 7-5-2016
14 12-5-2016
4 21-5-2016
12 11-5-2016
6 1-5-2016
7 30-5-2016
5 26-5-2016
5 24-5-2016
2 18-5-2016
2 2-5-2016
4 27-5-2016
8 26-5-2016
2 13-5-2016
6 26-5-2016
15 19-5-2016
8 28-5-2016
23 27-5-2016
48 24-5-2016
2 5-5-2016
3 7-5-2016
3 27-5-2016
8 13-5-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9114543

9117416

9127162

9138692

9146998

9161182

9195731

9349174

9353735

9357078

9365269

9369928

9376452

9452127

9549657

9618721

9670585

9705172

50

Name

JUDI MERAY

LITA

ALTAR

THEODOSIA

PIRI REIS

BBC OSTFRIESLAND

LADY GUL

DP LEGACY

PHILIPP

ASIM IMAMOGLU

RHL FLENSBURG

FETEKOZ

PERFORMER

MUZAFFER BEY

NEPHRITE

ANATOLIY SIDENKO

ATLANTIC SAIL

SBI URSA

Flag

BZ
LR
CK
BS
PA
LR
PA
MT
MT
TR
LR
MT
NL
PA
RU
RU
GB

MH

Inspection
Date

9-5-2016
29-4-2016

3-5-2016
21-4-2016
29-4-2016

3-5-2016
26-5-2016
29-4-2016
20-5-2016
25-5-2016
15-5-2016
17-5-2016
13-5-2016
20-5-2016
14-4-2016

6-5-2016
12-5-2016

11-5-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8

11

4

36

Release Date

17-5-2016
10-5-2016
7-5-2016
27-5-2016
5-5-2016
4-5-2016
29-5-2016
4-5-2016
26-5-2016
27-5-2016
18-5-2016
20-5-2016
14-5-2016
28-5-2016
3-5-2016
10-5-2016
17-5-2016

14-5-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9194311 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: RMS BAERL Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2136 1998

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Setubal 2016-5-1 9 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2014 2-7-2019 Spain 2-10-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-7-2014 2-7-2019 Spain 2-10-2015
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2015 12-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9148518 Company Safir Gemi Tasimacilik Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: SEVIL Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2998 1996

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Setubal 2016-5-15 6 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2015  10-12-2017  Turkey 5-1-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 20-5-2015  10-12-2017  Turkey 5-1-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2015 21-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Electrical installations in general yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations no
Machinery controls alarm no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO : 9071052 Company S&amp;S Shipping Ltd , , , Bolivia
Name: UNITED OCEAN Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Bolivia 3806 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2016-5-31 50 day(s) 57
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-3-2016 12-8-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 13-3-2016 12-8-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2016 12-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Stowage of rescue boats no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)
Oil record book

ISM

Hull - corrosion

Freeboard marks

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
INMARSAT ship earth station

Reserve source of energy

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Personal equipment for fire safety

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Machinery controls alarm

- 2016

no
yes
no
no
no
yes
no
yes
no
yes

yes

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9523940
Name: KATHY C

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2016

Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer POLSKI KOKS, , ,PL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp 4151 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kiel 2016-5-7 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2015 16-3-2020
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 15-3-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-2-2015 15-3-2020 23-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fitness for duty - intoxication no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9444778 Company Nordic Maritime Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NORDIC PRINCE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Offshore supply Panama 4247 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2016-5-15 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-6-2015  18-3-2019
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-5-2015 18-3-2019  Israel 12-5-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2014  20-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO :9379117 Company Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Vanuatu
Name: ZELEK STAR Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 2833 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Thessaloniki 2016-5-19 9 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-5-2016 4-7-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 5-5-2016 4-7-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2013 1-8-2018 Italy 21-3-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Wages no
Anchoring devices no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
MF/HF Radio installation yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
VHF radio installation yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Fire detection and alarm system yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8901585 Company Rose Shipping Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: WISLA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 9815 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-5-12 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-4-2016 26-9-2016
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 27-4-2016 26-9-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2016 7-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Rescue boats no
Auxiliary engine no
Sewage treatment plant no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Fire drills no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 8 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8721272 Company Shipping Agency Locman LLC, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: AMUR 2501 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 3086 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-5-2 1 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2015 9-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 19-11-2015 9-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2015  19-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no

Page 9 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8711899 Company Manchester Shipping SA, , , Ukraine
Name: RUTA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer PETRO PLUS, The Business Centre, Valley Road , Imsida, MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Ukraine 1901 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 2016-5-17 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2015 31-12-2016  Malta 26-3-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 9-4-2015 31-12-2016  Malta 26-3-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 12-2-2015 28-9-2019  Iltaly 16-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Fire detection and alarm system yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO : 8602000 Company My Ship Group SA, , , Vanuatu
Name: MY DURU Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer CIMSA CIMENTO, , ,TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1525 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2016-5-7 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2015 30-6-2016  Turkey 24-6-2015
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-3-2015 30-6-2016  Turkey 24-6-2015

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

12-3-2015 28-10-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
ISM
Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 7203895 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo
Name: FARAH Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4255 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-5-19 9 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2016 15-6-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-3-2016 15-6-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2014 6-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Fire drills no
SART/AIS-SART no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Fire-dampers yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Page 12 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 9705172 Company Hellespont Ship Mgmt GmbH &amp; Co, , , Marshall Islands
Name: SBI URSA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Scorpio marine Management India PVT. LTD , Scorpio House, Central Avenue., Mumbai , IN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 34584 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aughinish 2016-5-14 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2016 23-3-2021
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2015  21-10-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-10-2015 21-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Fire drills no
Operation of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO : 9670585 Company Grimaldi Group SpA, , ,
Name: ATLANTIC SAIL Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo 100430 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-5-17 5 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2016 30-8-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 31-3-2016 30-8-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2016 1-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Nautical publications no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Certificates for master and officers no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Ventilation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO :9618721 Company Anship LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: ANATOLIY SIDENKO Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 5686 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-5-10 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2014 1-10-2019  Turkey 19-12-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 1-10-2014 1-10-2019  Turkey 5-12-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-4-2015 31-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO : 9549657 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: NEPHRITE Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer North Western Shipping, , St. Petersburg, RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3505 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-5-3 19 day(s) 26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-5-2015 12-4-2017
18-7-2014 12-4-2017
25-6-2015 16-9-2018

Russian Federation 24-4-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Functionality of Safety Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

no

no

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 9452127 Company Bek Denizcilik GemiInsaa, , , Panama
Name: MUZAFFER BEY Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3796 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Naples 2016-5-28 8 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2013 20-12-2017  Turkey 31-1-2016
Macosnar Corporation Load Line 6-5-2013 20-12-2017  Turkey 31-1-2016
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2012  26-4-2017  Turkey 23-1-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9376452 Company Vertom-Bojen Bereederungs GmbH , , , Netherlands
Name: PERFORMER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4106 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2016-5-14 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 5-11-2015  18-11-2017  Bulgaria 5-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 5-11-2015 18-11-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2016 4-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Fire drills no
no

Page 18 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

Ayder Tankers AS, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Unichartering, , , DK

IMO : 9369928 Company
Name: FETEKOZ

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag

Malta 3974

Gross tonnage

Keeldate
2005

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2016-5-20 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 7-9-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-4-2016 23-1-2017
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2016  25-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Bureau Veritas
Sewage treatment plant yes Bureau Veritas
ISM yes Bureau Veritas
Calculation and payment of wages no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide yes Bureau Veritas
Fire-dampers yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 9365269 Company RHL Hamburger Lloyd Tanker, , , Liberia

Name: RHL FLENSBURG Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Clear Lake Shipping Pte. Ltd., , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 5200 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2016-5-18 3 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2016 20-9-2016

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2016 20-8-2016

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-3-2016 20-8-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Qil filtering equipment no

Suspected of discharge violation no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO : 9357078 Company Imamoglu Denizcilik ve Kara, , , Turkey
Name: ASIM IMAMOGLU Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1587 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-5-27 2 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2015  13-12-2020
Load Line 28-12-2015  13-12-2020
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2014 26-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9353735
Name: PHILIPP

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Vega-Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Malta 8971 2005

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bilbao 2016-5-26 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-9-2013 22-6-2018 23-6-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-9-2013 22-6-2018 23-6-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-6-2013 28-1-2018  Spain 4-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9349174 Company Conmar Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Malta
Name: DP LEGACY Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer cna-cgm, 4, quai d'arenc 13002, marsiglia, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 10965 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trapani 2016-5-4 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2015  26-5-2016
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2015  25-3-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 2-2-2016 25-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
UMS - alarms no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO :9195731 Company GN Group Panama Istanbul , , , Panama
Name: LADY GUL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer HAIFA MARINE SHIPPING LTD, , , IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2545 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2016-5-29 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 13-8-2013 21-7-2018
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2014 11-2-2019  Turkey 25-2-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-4-2014 11-2-2019  Turkey 25-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9161182
Name: BBC OSTFRIESLAND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 13066 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oskarshamn 2016-5-4 1 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2014 7-5-2019
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2013 28-2-2018  Uruguay 1-6-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-10-2013  28-2-2018  Uruguay 31-5-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Wages no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 9146998
Name: PIRI REIS

Company Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer MUR Shipping Denmark A/S, Rungsted Havn 16F , DK-2960 Ringsted Kyst , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 18005 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Tilbury 2016-5-5 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-8-2015 6-8-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-8-2013 6-8-2017 Turkey 11-8-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2014 23-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9138692 Company Broadgate Navigation Inc, , , Bahamas
Name: THEODOSIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 15880 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2016-5-27 36 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2015 31-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-7-2015 31-1-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2016 20-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Cleanliness no
Provisions quantity no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :9127162 Company Hizir Denizcilik Nakliye , , , Cook Islands
Name: ALTAR Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2840 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2016-5-7 4  day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2016 5-7-2016
Load Line 6-2-2016 5-7-2016
Safety Management Certificate 6-3-2015 8-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO :9117416 Company Blumenthal Asia Pte Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: LITA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 11121 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Falmouth 2016-5-10 11 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-2-2014  31-12-2015  Belgium 25-11-2014
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-3-2016 1-6-2016 Morocco 4-3-2016

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

4-1-2016 13-7-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Maritime Labour Certificate

Certificates for master and officers

ISM

MF/HF Radio installation

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

Eastern Star Shipping, , , Belize

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

2 2

IMO :9114543 Company
Name: JUDI MERAY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Belize

Gross tonnage

17429

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Police 2016-5-17 8 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2014 16-4-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2015  17-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-10-2015  17-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
MF Radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

Allseas Marine SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 2

IMO :9108178 Company
Name: BOX CHINA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
66046

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Felixstowe 2016-5-13 8 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2015 8-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2016 31-3-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-3-2016  25-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Bulkheads - operational damage yes Bureau Veritas
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

Rohde Nielsen A/S, , , Denmark

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

2 2

IMO : 8956308 Company
Name: MAGNIR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Flag

Denmark

Gross tonnage
1414

Keeldate
1992

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 2016-5-27 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2012  31-12-2016  Denmark 23-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-2-2012  31-12-2016  Denmark 23-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2012 15-4-2017  Denmark 15-4-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Other (machinery) no
Qil filtering equipment no
Garbage management plan no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8914166
Name: SEA HARMONY

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

5 -2016

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Sea Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Barbados

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2481 1990

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Ipswich 2016-5-7 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2014 19-5-2019
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-1-2014 31-5-2016  Germany 24-8-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 22-1-2014  31-5-2016  Germany 24-8-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Line-throwing appliance no
ISM no
Marking of IMO number no
SART/AIS-SART no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO :8913318 Company Akaylar Deniz Nakliyat, , , Turkey
Name: AKAYLAR-II Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2558 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-5-5 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 15-11-2013  30-9-2018  Romania 17-8-2015
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2012 24-5-2017  Romania 23-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8912352 Company Seaport International Shipping , , , Liberia
Name: D STAR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Liberia 2637 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-5-24 48 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2016  31-12-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-1-2016  31-12-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2015  23-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
MF/HF Radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8904044 Company Shada Maritime Co, , , Bolivia
Name: SHADA Classification society Other
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bolivia 577 1989

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Valletta 2016-5-27 23 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-4-2016 15-6-2016
Other Load Line 10-4-2016 15-6-2016
Other Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2016 15-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) yes Other
Rescue boats yes  Other
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. yes Other
Buoyant apparatus no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Endorsement by flagstate no
SOPEP yes Other
ISM no
Doors yes Other
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Other
Machinery space openings yes Other
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Other
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz yes Other
SART/AIS-SART yes Other
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Released from detention - period: 5
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire pumps and its pipes
International shore-connection

Fire control plan

- 2016

yes
yes
yes
yes

yes

Other
Other
Other
Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

Metida LLC, , , Russian Federation

2 2

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 8862935 Company
Name: ROSCHEM-2

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage

1904

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Psakhna 2016-5-28 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2016 30-12-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 15-4-2015  30-12-2018  Ukraine 5-3-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2016 9-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Echo sounder no
Speed and distance indicator no
Voyage or passage plan no
Medical certificate no
Shipboard mar.poll.emergency plan for NLS yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Fire safety operational booklet no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no
Fire control plan no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8770247
Name: FLOATEL RELIANCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Company Floatel International Mgmt AB, , , Bermuda (UK)

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ).

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Offshore supply Bermuda (UK) 18426 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Santa Cruz de Tenerife 2016-5-19 15 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 5-3-2016 30-4-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Load Lines (including Exemption)

Lifeboats

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

International Air Pollution Cert.
Mobile Offshore Drilling Unit Safety

Other (certificates)
ISM

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO : 8418734 Company Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Cook Islands
Name: KANUNI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer NF TRADING, , ZUG, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cook Islands 17427 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-5-26 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2016 31-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-4-2016 31-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2014 11-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Speed and distance indicator yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
UMS - alarms yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8410354 Company Info Market Srl, , , Cook Islands
Name: ESPERANZA Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 3120 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-5-13 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2015 11-8-2020
Load Line 2-11-2015 11-8-2020
Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2014 11-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
Fire drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Engineers' alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 8230431
Name: VOLGO-BALT 225

Company

Charterer

BSBS Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
BSBS Ltd, , MOSKOW , RU

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
2457

Keeldate
1980

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2016-5-26

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2015 29-8-2020

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 1-3-2016 29-8-2020

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-2-2016 27-7-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Abandon ship drills

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 42 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

BIA Shipping Co, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

IMO : 8215649 Company
Name: ADNAN H

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
2795

Keeldate
1982

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2016-5-27 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-1-2013 30-9-2018  Turkey 7-1-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 4-4-2014 30-9-2018  Turkey 7-1-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-11-2013 25-8-2018  Turkey 7-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7944231
Name: DILIGENCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

5 -2016

Company

, , ,Malta

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply Malta 257 1979

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Augusta 2016-5-2 2 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 15-10-2015  15-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
Shipboard working arrangements no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7914470
Name: DIAVLOS PRIDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

5 -2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Diavlos Salvage &amp; Towage Ltd, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Malta 1474 1979

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2016-5-18 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-5-2014  26-12-2018  Greece 26-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-5-2014  26-12-2018 Greece 26-3-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2015  19-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 7811020 Company Nevaris LLC, , , Russian Federation
Name: STF TRADER Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3743 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-5-24 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2015 7-8-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-12-2015 7-8-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2015  21-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Fire drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 46 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 7531785 Company lyem Asya Nakliyat Ve Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: KUZEY 1 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1993 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mangalia 2016-5-26 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-4-2016 15-2-2021
Load Line 21-4-2016 15-2-2021
Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2016  18-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Auxiliary engine no
Doors no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

Anadolu Denizcilik Tasimacilik , , , Palau

Classification society Novel Classification Society S.A.

2 2

IMO : 7416040 Company
Name: SKYLARK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Palau

Gross tonnage
999

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2016-5-30 7  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Novel Classification Society S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2015 1-5-2018 Turkey 21-4-2016
Novel Classification Society S.A. Load Line 8-7-2015 1-5-2018 Turkey 21-4-2016
Novel Classification Society S.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2015 6-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
ISM no
Decks - corrosion yes Novel Classification Society S.A.
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 7405091 Company Seven Seas Navigator Ship, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MERYAM.S Classification society Other
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 1875 1976
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2016-5-1 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-3-2016 7-7-2016
Other Load Line 8-3-2016 7-7-2016
Other Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2016 8-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Rescue boats no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Fire drills no
Gas instruments no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2016

IMO : 7357452 Company , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: METHANIA Classification society
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage Keeldate

81792

1975

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2016-5-11 12 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Other (certificates) no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :1011111
Name: 4YOU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

5 -2016

Company Ocean Management GmbH , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

, Cayman Islands (UK)

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Commercial yacht Cayman Islands (UK) 672 2009

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Civitavecchia 2016-5-21 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2012  10-12-2017  France 28-10-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-7-2012 31-5-2017  France 13-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2016

IMO : 1001922 Company , , , Portugal
Name: CLOUD ATLAS Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Portugal 373 1991

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2016-5-12 14 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no

Nautical publications no

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no

Endorsement by flagstate no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no

Oil record book no

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no

Calculation and payment of wages no

Radio log (diary) no

Means of escape no

Total number of detentions: 50
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